



Parts List

Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		822458	BUMPER, Throttle Stop	1		
2	12	42980	WASHER	1		
3		822458	BUMPER, Throttle Stop	1		
4		821385 1	LEVER, Throttle Control	1		
5		823569 5	BALL, Threaded	1		
6	23	812930A 1	BUSHING	1		
7		NSS	NOT SOLD SEPARATE, Insert	1		
8	10	40071 80	SCREW, (M10 x 45)	1		
9	11	40138 6	NUT, (M6)	1		
10	12	69056	WASHER, (.255 x .620 x .03)	1		
11		822459	RETAINER, Cable	1		
12		42927	INSERT	1		
13	17	822456 1	PIN	1		
14		881227A 4	LINK, Throttle Control	1		
15		817428	SOCKET	2		
16	11	45076	NUT, (#10-32)	1		
17	12	65567	WASHER, (.265 x .750 x .048)	1		
18	10	40067 31	SCREW, (M6 x 16)	1		
19		821494 3	BRACKET, Throttle Cable	1		
20		853926	SPARK ARM	1		
21		853925	THROTTLE CAM	1		
22	24	42164	SPRING	1		
23	23	823807	BUSHING	1		
24	13	99611	WAVE WASHER	1		
25	10	40003 32	SCREW, (M6 x 35)	1		
26	10	40019111	SCREW, (M5 x 35)	1		
27	11	40021 1	NUT, (M5)	1		
28		881227A05	SPARK CONTROL LINK	1	(Use with Carburetors WME-97/9E)	
29		817428	SOCKET	2		
30	11	45076	NUT, (#10-32)	1		